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CHARGE SHEET

UGANDA Vs LT. SANTOS OKOT LAPOLO, aged 55 years, Resident District
Commissioner, Kitgum.

COUNTI STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

ABUSE OF OFFICE, contrary to sections 11 of the Anti Corruption Act, 2009.

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LT. SANTOS OKOT LAPOLO, being a person then employed as the Resident District
Commissioner, Pader on various dates between 16" December 2010 and 11" May,
2011 within Pader and Agago Districts in abuse of his office did unlawfully and high
handedly direct to be done arbitrary acts to wit; influencing and directing the
distribution of Government Iron sheets meant for formerly internally Displaced persons
of Agago District in total disregard of the set procedures and guidelines, acts that
were prejudicial to the interests of the Government of Uganda.

COUNT II STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

EMBEZZLEMENT, contrary to section 19 of the Anti Corruption Act, 2009.

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LT. SANTOS OKOT LAPOLO being a person then employed as the Resident District
Commissioner Pader on various dates between 16" December 2010 and 11" May 2011 within
Pader and Agago district stole 1,760 pieces of iron sheets valued at Ug.shs. 19,538,974/=
(Nineteen million five hundred thirty eight thousand nine hundred seventy four shillings) meart
for formally internally displaced persons of Agago district which iron sheets he had access to by

virtue of his employment.
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I consent to the above charges
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Ag INSPECTOR GENERAL OF GOVERNMENT
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